

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

Name of Product	Joe & Seph's Brandy Butter Popcorn 80g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Joe's Gourmet Foods, 3 Willen Field Road, London, United Kingdom, NW10 7BQ
Supplier Name and Address	Joe's Gourmet Foods, 3 Willen Field Road, London, United Kingdom, NW10 7BQ
Ingredients	Corn, Sugar, Butter (MILK) (29%), Corn Syrup, Spanish Brandy (5%)

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry, dark place
Instructions for use	Once open, consume within five days.
Alcoholic Strength	0.2

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1945	Energy (kcal)	467	Salt	0.5
Fat	26.1	of which saturates	16		
Carbohydrate	57.5	of which sugars	36.3		
Fibre	2.9	Protein	2.5		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Stas Milk Chocolate Tree Slab Lolly with White Chocolate Straight Drizzle and Sprinkles 400g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	The Stas Partnership Ltd, 19 Hailey Road Business Park, Erith, Kent, United Kingdom, TN6 2SB
Supplier Name and Address	The Stas Partnership Ltd, 19 Hailey Road Business Park, Erith, Kent, United Kingdom, TN6 2SB
Ingredients	MILK chocolate contains 34% Cocoa solids minimum and 22% MILK solids minimum. Ingredients: Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole MILK powder, Cocoa mass, Coconut Oil. Emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, Flavour: Caramel, Natural vanilla, Colours E172, E555 For allergens see ingredients in Bold. May contain NUTS.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a dark cool place between 15 and 20 degrees celsius away from direct sunlight but not in a fridge.
Instructions for use	Use as a Christmas Tree decoration or a table setting to be eaten at the end of meal or at anytime or as a lovely gift.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2357	Energy (kcal)	563	Salt	0.2
Fat	36.2	of which saturates	21.8		
Carbohydrate	51.2	of which sugars	50.1		
Fibre	0	Protein	7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Ace Tea London Afternoon Tea 15 Tea Stockings 30g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Ace Tea London, The Heights East, Cranborne Road, Potters Bar, Hertfordshire, United Kingdom, EN6 3JN
Supplier Name and Address	Ace Beverage Company London Limited, The Heights East, Cranborne Road, Potters Bar, Hertfordshire, United Kingdom, EN6 3JN
Ingredients	Black tea

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Sri Lanka
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place and once opened in an airtight container
Instructions for use	Advised brew time: 3 - 5 minutes in a mug or small tea pot. Use fresh water and after boiling let cool to around 85degrees before pouring. Can be enjoyed black or with a dash of milk if preferred.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	0	Energy (kcal)	0	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0	of which sugars	0		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Highfield Preserves Merry Berry Christmas Jam 320g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Highfield Preserves Ltd, Unit 4 Highmount Court, Mid Devon Business Park, WILLAND, Devon, United Kingdom, EX15 2FB
Supplier Name and Address	Highfield Preserves Limited, Unit 4 Highmount Court, Mid Devon Business Park, WILLAND, Devon, United Kingdom, EX15 2FB
Ingredients	Sugar, Victoria Plums (8%), Strawberries (8%), Raspberries (8%), Blackcurrants (8%), Cherries, Gelling Agent: Fruit Pectin, Cinnamon, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Mulling Spices (Cloves, Nutmeg, Cardamom, Caramel). Prepared with 48g of mixed fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 65g per 100g. May contain fruit stones.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Refrigerate after opening and use within six weeks.
Instructions for use	Not applicable
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1060	Energy (kcal)	250	Salt	0.01
Fat	0.5	of which saturates	0.1		
Carbohydrate	61	of which sugars	60		
Fibre	0	Protein	0.5		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Kingsdown Elderflower Sparkle 750ml
Manufacturer's Name and Address	CMB Water Limited T/A Kingsdown Water, walmer court farm, deal, kent, United Kingdom, CT14 7NA
Supplier Name and Address	CMB Water Limited T/A Kingsdown Water, walmer court farm, deal, kent, United Kingdom, CT14 7NA
Ingredients	spring water, white cane sugar, elderflower extract, citric acid, ascorbic acid

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	united kingdom
Storage Instructions	cool dark place
Instructions for use	chill and invert bottle before opening to mix
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	122	Energy (kcal)	29	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	7.2	of which sugars	7.1		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Forest Feast Slow Roasted Almonds & Peanuts with Serrano Chilli and Blossom Honey 120g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Kestrel Foods Ltd, Unit 8 Carn Drive, Carn Industrial Estate, Craigavon, Armagh, BT635WJ
Supplier Name and Address	Kestrel Foods Ltd, Unit 8 Carn Drive, Carn Industrial Estate, Craigavon, Armagh, United Kingdom, BT635WJ
Ingredients	PEANUTS (36%), ALMONDS (NUTS) (20%), Sugar, Blossom Honey (3%), Salt, Rice Flour, Yeast Extract Powder, Onion Powder, Cayenne, Garlic Powder, Lemon Juice Powder, Dried Yeast, Serrano Chilli Powder, Natural Flavourings, Natural Colour (Paprika), Rosemary Extract.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	Yes	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements	Sesame				
Country of Origin	UK				
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place				
Instructions for use	N/A				
Alcoholic Strength	0				

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2184	Energy (kcal)	522	Salt	0.69
Fat	28.8	of which saturates	3.3		
Carbohydrate	47.8	of which sugars	43.2		
Fibre	5.4	Protein	15.5		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Walkers 6 Glenfiddich Luxury Mincemeat Tarts 372g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Walker's Shortbread Ltd, Aberlour On Spey, ABERLOUR, Banffshire, United Kingdom, AB389PB
Supplier Name and Address	Walker's Shortbread Limited, Aberlour On Spey, ABERLOUR, Banffshire, United Kingdom, AB389PB
Ingredients	Fruit mince (47%) (sugar, apple puree, currants, sultanas, crystallised stem ginger (stem ginger, sugar), Glenfiddich whisky (3.5%), candied orange & lemon peel (orange peel, glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, lemon peel, acidity regulator: citric acid), sunflower oil, maize starch, mixed spice, acid: acetic acid, natural flavouring), WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), butter (MILK) (14%), sugar.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Eggs Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	Scotland
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place.
Instructions for use	Can be eaten hot or cold. Heating Guidelines: Remove all packaging including foil containers. Microwave Cat B 650W for 20 secs or Cat D 750W 15 secs. After heating leave to stand for 1 minute. Care should be taken when eating this product after heating as the filling can be extremely hot.
Alcoholic Strength	0.658

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1680	Energy (kcal)	400	Salt	0.23
Fat	15	of which saturates	7.8		
Carbohydrate	61.7	of which sugars	40.5		
Fibre	1.9	Protein	3.6		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Choc Plus Luxury Hot Drinking Chocolate Milk Chocolate with Salted Caramel Tin 160g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Keep Calm And Carry On Beverage Company Ltd., 249 Cranbrook Road, Ilford, Essec, UK, IG1 4TG
Supplier Name and Address	Infinity Brands, 249 Cranbrook Road, Ilford, Essex, IG14TG
Ingredients	Chocolate: Sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring. Salted Caramel: sugar, glucose syrup, skimmed sweetened condensed MILK , partly hydrogenated palm kernal oil, fondant (sugar, glucose syrup), sea salt (1%), emulsifier: sunflower lecithin; flavouring.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a clean, dry & odourless environment below 20 °C.
Instructions for use	ADD 3 TO 4 TEASPOONS (APPROX 20G) OF THE HOT CHOCOLATE INTO YOUR MUG. POUR HOT MILK INTO YOUR MUG. STIR OR WHISK UNTIL THE CHOCOLATE HAS FULLY MELTED INTO THE MILK.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2138	Energy (kcal)	511	Salt	0.34
Fat	26	of which saturates	15.34		
Carbohydrate	61.8	of which sugars	59.5		
Fibre	0	Protein	6.1		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Pea Green Boat Cheese Sables Fennel & Chilli 80g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Shortbread House of Edinburgh, 25 Tennant Street, Edinburgh, Midlothian, United Kingdom, EH6 5NA
Supplier Name and Address	Shortbread House of Edinburgh, 25 Tennant Street, Edinburgh, Midlothian, EH6 5NA
Ingredients	Organic Scottish WHEAT Flour (GLUTEN) (with added Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Mature Cheddar Cheese (MILK) (31%), Italian Parmigiano Reggiano Cheese (MILK , Salt, Rennet) (15%), Butter (MILK , Salt), Fennel Seeds (2.5%), Sea Salt, Chilli Powder (0.2%), Garlic Powder.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Scotland
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2350	Energy (kcal)	565	Salt	1.5
Fat	39.1	of which saturates	25.9		
Carbohydrate	31.3	of which sugars	0.8		
Fibre	3.5	Protein	20.1		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Wild Island Chilli Oil 250ml
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Wild Island, Unit A Langbridge Business Park, Newchurch, Isle of Wight, UK, PO36 ONP
Supplier Name and Address	Wild Island, Unit A Langbridge Business Park, Newchurch, Isle of Wight, PO36 ONP
Ingredients	Cold Pressed Rapeseed Oil 99% & Chillies 1%

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dark place.
Instructions for use	Dressing, for cooking.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	366	Energy (kcal)	891	Salt	0.11
Fat	99	of which saturates	6.6		
Carbohydrate	0.5	of which sugars	0.5		
Fibre	0	Protein	0.5		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Stag Bakeries Stronoway Savoury Biscuit Selection 200g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Stag Bakeries Ltd, 8 Cannery Road, Stornoway, Isle of Lewis, Scotland, HS1 2SF
Supplier Name and Address	Stag Bakeries Ltd, 8 Cannery Road, Stornoway, Isle of Lewis, Scotland, HS1 2SF
Ingredients	<p>WATER BISCUITS WITH CHILLI: WHEAT flour [calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin], Water (21.4%), Rapeseed oil, Skimmed MILK powder, Sugar, WHEAT starch, Salt, Cayenne pepper, Crushed chillies (0.2%)</p> <p>WATER BISCUITS WITH ROSEMARY: WHEAT flour [calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin], Water (21.5%), Rapeseed oil, Skimmed MILK powder, Sugar, WHEAT starch, Salt, Rosemary (0.5%)</p> <p>WATER BISCUITS WITH PARMESAN & GARLIC: WHEAT flour [calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin], Water (20.8%), Rapeseed oil, Parmesan cheese (3.1%) [MILK, animal rennet], Sugar, Skimmed MILK powder, WHEAT starch, Cheese powder (2.4%) [MILK, emulsifying salt: E339], Garlic puree(0.9%), Dried WHEAT sourdough, Salt</p> <p>ORIGINAL WATER BISCUITS: WHEAT flour [calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin], Water (21.6%), Rapeseed oil, Skimmed MILK powder, Sugar, Salt.</p> <p>HEBRIDEAN OATCAKES: OATMEAL (46%), Water, Flour [WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin], Vegetable oils [palm, rapeseed], Salt, Raising agent: sodium bicarbonate.</p> <p>WHOLEMEAL BISCUITS: Wholemeal WHEAT flour (50%) [GLUTEN], Vegetable oil [palm, rapeseed], Sugar, Water, Rice flour, Skimmed MILK powder,Baking powder [raising agents: E450i, E500ii], Salt</p>

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Eggs Mustard Tree Nuts Sesame Soybeans
Country of Origin	Scotland
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, store in an airtight container.
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2000	Energy (kcal)	478	Salt	1.4
Fat	19.7	of which saturates	1.4		
Carbohydrate	69.6	of which sugars	7.4		
Fibre	3.9	Protein	8.9		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	The Cambridge Confectionery Company 9 Luxury Solid Chocolate Domes 160g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Calico Cottage, Unit 2, Haddenham Business Park, Sutton Road, Haddenham, Cambridgeshire, United Kingdom, CB6 3PT
Supplier Name and Address	Calico Cottage, Unit 2, Haddenham Business Park, Sutton Road, Haddenham, Cambridgeshire, United Kingdom, CB6 3PT
Ingredients	Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whole MILK Powder, Cookie Pieces (WHEAT Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder (4.5%), WHEAT Starch, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Raising Agents: Potassium Carbonates, Ammonium Carbonates, Sodium Carbonates; Salt, Emulsifiers: SOYA Lecithin, Sunflower Lecithin; Flavouring), Dark Chocolate Coffee Beans (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Coffee Beans (13%), Cocoa Butter, Whey (from MILK), Vegetable Fat (Palm MB), Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin (E322), Glazing Agents: Gum Arabic, Shellac E904 (Contains Vegetable Fat in Addition to Cocoa Butter. Cocoa Solids Min 35%)), Toffee Pieces (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Fat SG (Shea Oil, Palm Oil, Emulsifier E322), Palm Oil SG, Water, Butter (MILK), Vegetable Oil SG (Palm Oil Fractions), Salt, Emulsifier E322 (SOYA), Plain Caramel E150a, Raising Agent E500ii), Meringue (Sugar, WHEAT Starch, EGG Albumen Powder (Free Range), Vegetable Fat SG (Shea Oil, Palm Oil, Emulsifier E322), Non-Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat SG (Shea Oil, Palm Oil, Emulsifier E322)), Raisins (Raisins, Cottonseed Oil), Golden Sultanas (Raisins, Non Hydrogenated Sunflower Oil, SULPHUR DIOXIDE), Cranberries (Cane Sugar, Sunflower Oil), PISTACHIO (NUTS) , Chopped HAZELNUTS (NUTS) , HAZELNUT (NUTS) Praline (Sugar, HAZELNUTS (NUTS) (37%)), Freeze Dried Raspberries, Freeze Dried Strawberries, Mini Marshmallows (Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Gelatine, Anti-Caking Agent; Maize Starch, Colours (E100, E120, E131, E162), Flavouring), Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Salt, Natural Flavourings; Vanilla.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	Peanuts Sesame
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight.
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	535	Energy (kcal)	2238	Salt	0.17
Fat	32.8	of which saturates	19.1		
Carbohydrate	51.7	of which sugars	47.9		
Fibre	0	Protein	6.1		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	No
Free from artificial flavours	No		

Name of Product	Delicioso Picos Artesanos 125g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Artesanos de La Luisiana S.L., C/Palma del Rio, 4, 41430 La Luisiana, La Luisiana, Sevilla, Spain
Supplier Name and Address	Delicioso UK ltd, Unit 8, Tower Business Mark, Berinsfield, Oxfordshire, OX10 7LN
Ingredients	WHEAT flour, water, extra virgin olive oil (4%), salt, yeast.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Sesame
Country of Origin	Spain
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1677	Energy (kcal)	396	Salt	2.6
Fat	3.5	of which saturates	0.7		
Carbohydrate	78.8	of which sugars	2.45		
Fibre	0	Protein	11.05		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Silver & Green Paprika Chilli Olives in Pouch 220g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Silver & Green, Norman House, North Lakes Business Park, Penrith, Cumbria, United Kingdom, CA11 0JG
Supplier Name and Address	Silver and Green, Norman House, North Lakes Business Park, Penrith, Cumbria, United Kingdom, CA11 0JG
Ingredients	Pitted Green Olives (51%), Pitted Kalamata Olives (25%), Sunflower Oil (21%), Extra Virgin Olive Oil (2%), Smoked Paprika, Chilli Flakes, Salt, Antioxidant: Ascorbic Acid

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	Prepared for consumption in the UK, grown and cured in Greece
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Instructions for use	Ready for consumption
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1247	Energy (kcal)	303	Salt	2.1
Fat	33	of which saturates	4.3		
Carbohydrate	0.2	of which sugars	0.1		
Fibre	2.2	Protein	0.7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Ace Tea Christmas Tea Dunkers 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	S. Moores, The Biscuit Bakery, St Andrew’s Well, Bridport, Dorset, United Kingdom, DT6 3BW
Supplier Name and Address	Ace Beverage Company London Limited, The Heights East, Cranborne Road, Potters Bar, Hertfordshire, United Kingdom, EN6 3JN
Ingredients	WHEAT Flour (WHEAT , Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Salted Butter (MILK), Sugar, Golden Syrup, Mixed Spice (4.1%), Rice Flour, Dark Brown Sugar, Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Eggs Tree Nuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place and once opened in an airtight container
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2923	Energy (kcal)	708	Salt	1.65
Fat	27	of which saturates	16.5		
Carbohydrate	105	of which sugars	49.5		
Fibre	0	Protein	7.8		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	The Bay Tree Smoky Salsa 290g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	The Bay Tree Food Company, 36 East Way, Lee Mill Industrial Estate, Ivybridge, Devon, United Kingdom, PL21 9GE
Supplier Name and Address	The Bay Tree Food Company, 36 East Way, Lee Mill Industrial Estate, Ivybridge, Devon, United Kingdom, PL21 9GE
Ingredients	Tomato (47%), Onion, Red Pepper, Tomato Paste (8%), White Wine Vinegar, Green Pepper, Brown Sugar, Garlic, Red Chilli , Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Lime Base [Lime, Lime Concentrate, Water, Lime Oil], Cornflour, Salt, Coriander, Cumin, Chipotle Chilli (0.1%), Black Pepper.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Eggs Milk Mustard Soybeans Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Refrigerate after opening and consume within 4 days.
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	212	Energy (kcal)	50	Salt	0.5
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	11	of which sugars	9		
Fibre	1.7	Protein	1.3		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	West Country Legends Smoked Cheddar Cheese Straws 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Westerleigh Brands Ltd, Unit C, Poplar Park, Poplar way east, Cabot Park, Avonmouth, Bristol, United Kingdom, BS11 0DD
Supplier Name and Address	Holleys Fine Foods Ltd, Unit C, Poplar Park, Poplar way east, Cabot Park, Avonmouth, Bristol, United Kingdom, BS11 0DD
Ingredients	Flour [WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamine], Cheese (23%) [MILK], Water, Butter [MILK , contains colour: beta-carotene], Salt, MUSTARD powder.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	Yes
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Eggs Tree Nuts Sesame Soybeans
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened store in airtight container and consume within two weeks
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2181	Energy (kcal)	524	Salt	1.2
Fat	36	of which saturates	24		
Carbohydrate	35	of which sugars	0.7		
Fibre	0	Protein	14		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Cartwright & Butler Café York Fine Blend Coffee in Carton 227g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Moordale Foods, UNICORN HOUSE BROAD LANE 0, Brough, United Kingdom, United Kingdom, hu15 2ts
Supplier Name and Address	Moordale Foods, UNICORN HOUSE BROAD LANE 0, Brough, United Kingdom, United Kingdom, hu15 2ts
Ingredients	100% Coffee

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Roasted in the UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place and away from direct sunlight in airtight container. Once opened use within two weeks.
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	0	Energy (kcal)	0	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0	of which sugars	0		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Highfield Preserves Boxing Day Chutney 290g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Highfield Preserves Ltd, Unit 4 Highmount Court, Mid Devon Business Park, WILLAND, Devon, United Kingdom, EX15 2FB
Supplier Name and Address	Highfield Preserves Limited, Unit 4 Highmount Court, Mid Devon Business Park, WILLAND, Devon, United Kingdom, EX15 2FB
Ingredients	Apples (37%), Sugar, Cranberries (11%), White Wine Vinegar, Figs (7%), Sultanas, Onion, Brown Sugar, Spiced Cider (2%) (Cider, Cardamom, Nutmeg, Cloves, Cinnamon, Caramel), Fruit Pectin, Ginger, Salt.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Refrigerate after opening and use within six weeks.
Instructions for use	Not applicable
Alcoholic Strength	2

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	690	Energy (kcal)	163	Salt	0.16
Fat	0.5	of which saturates	0.1		
Carbohydrate	37	of which sugars	35		
Fibre	0	Protein	1.2		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Domaine Clavel Syrius Saint Gervais Cotes du Rhone Villages White 75cl
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Claire Clavel, Claire Clavel, Vigneronne a F30200 Saint Gervais, aint Gervais, France, 30200
Supplier Name and Address	Les Grands Chais de France, 1 Rue de la Division Leclerc, Petersbach, Alsace, 67290
Ingredients	Fermented grape juice Contains SULPHITES

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	N/A
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	13.5

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	313	Energy (kcal)	75	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0.1	of which sugars	0.1		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Domaine Clavel Syrius Saint Gervais Cotes du Rhone Villages - Red 75cl
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Claire Clavel,, Vigneronne a F30200 Saint Gervais, Saint Gervais, France, 30200
Supplier Name and Address	Les Grands Chais de France, 1 Rue de la Division Leclerc, Petersbach, Alsace, 67290
Ingredients	Fermented grape juice Contains SULPHITES

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	N/A
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	15

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	348	Energy (kcal)	83	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0.1	of which sugars	0.1		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Salcombe Gin 'Start Point' 70cl
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Salcombe Distilling Company, The Boathouse, 28 Island Street, Salcombe, Devon, United Kingdom, TQ8 8DP
Supplier Name and Address	Salcombe Distilling Company, The Boathouse, 28 Island Street, Salcombe, Devon, United Kingdom, TQ8 8DP
Ingredients	Contains distilled grain spirit, Water, further distilled with Juniper Coriander Red grapefruit peel Lemon peel Lime peel Bay leaf Cubeb berries Cinnamon Licorice Chamomile flowers Orris root Cardamom Angelica root

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight
Instructions for use	Fill a wine glass with ice, pour 50ml of Salcombe Gin 'Start Point' in and top with a good tonic. Garnish with a fresh slice of pink grapefruit. Always sip responsibly!
Alcoholic Strength	44

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	250	Energy (kcal)	60	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0	of which sugars	0		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Bulas Ruby Port 75cl
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Bulas Wines, Quinta da Costa de Baixo, Portugal
Supplier Name and Address	LWC Drinks LTD, Greenside Way, Chadderton, Manchester, MM24 1SW
Ingredients	Porto Wine - Fortified wine. This wine is made with our own grapes (only portuguse varieties) from Quinta da Costa de Baixo and Quinta da Foz Ceira - includes SULPHITES

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Portugal
Storage Instructions	Cool and dark - out of direct sunlight
Instructions for use	NA
Alcoholic Strength	19.5

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	0	Energy (kcal)	0	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0	of which sugars	0		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Montaudon Champagne 75cl
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Enotria & Coe, Jacquart et Associes Distribution, Reims, Champagne, France, 51100
Supplier Name and Address	Enotria Winecellars LTD, 23 Cumberland Avenue, London, UK, NW10 7RX
Ingredients	45% Pinot Noir Grapes, 35% Pinot Meunier Grapes, 25% Chardonnay Grapes, 12% Alcohol, Contains SULPHITES

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	N/A
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	12

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	290	Energy (kcal)	69	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0	of which sugars	0		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Savoursmiths Desert Salt Flavour Potato Crisps - 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Savoursmiths Ltd, Russell Smith Farms, Manor Farm Barns, Gravel Pitt Hill Road entrance, Thriplow, Herfordshire, United Kingdom, SG8 7HZ
Supplier Name and Address	Savoursmiths Ltd, Russell Smith Farms, College Farm, Grange Road, Duxford, Cambridgeshire, United Kingdom, CB22 4QF
Ingredients	Potatoes, sunflower oil, desert salt

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2043	Energy (kcal)	488	Salt	1.78
Fat	29	of which saturates	2.5		
Carbohydrate	53	of which sugars	0.8		
Fibre	6.4	Protein	6.1		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	The Carved Angel Luxury Cranberry & White Chocolate Christmas Pudding 454g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Cole's Puddings Ltd, Station Approach, London Road, Great Chesterford, Saffron Walden, Essex, UK, CB10 1PG
Supplier Name and Address	The Carved Angel, C/O Armoric International, 14, Barn Close, Langage Industrial Estate, Plymouth, Devon, UK, PL7 5HQ
Ingredients	Dried Cranberries (18%) (Cranberries, Sugar, Sunflower Oil), Sugar, Sultanas (14%), White Chocolate Nibs (14%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Full Cream MILK Powder, Whey Powder (MILK), Vegetable Oils (Palm, Sal, Shea, Mango Kennel, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Free Range EGG , Breadcrumbs (WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Water, Salt, Yeats), WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Amaretto (4.5%), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Sunflower Oil, WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine)), Ginger Crush (Ginger, Sugar, Water), Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine, Vanilla Flavouring (Water, Propylene Glycol (1,2-Propandiol), Caramel Sugar Syrup, Thickener: Xanthan Gum, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Salt.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	England
Storage Instructions	Ambient Product, store in a cool, dry place
Instructions for use	Remove from carton, remove cellophane, and loosen lid. To Steam or Boil: Place in steamer or a saucepan filled to half depth of the pudding with water. Cook for 1 hour. Do not boil dry. To Microwave: Cook on full power for 2 minutes and 30 seconds, (based on a 800 watt output, if different refer to manufacturer's handbook). Ensure pudding is hot then leave to stand for 1 minute. Remove lid and silicone disc. Turn pudding upside down onto a plate., gently squeeze the sides to remove from basin. Serves 3/4 people.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1478	Energy (kcal)	347	Salt	0.24
Fat	9	of which saturates	4.2		
Carbohydrate	53	of which sugars	27		
Fibre	0.7	Protein	3.6		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Linden Lady Milk Chocolate Marshmallows with White Chocolate Drizzle & Red & White Sprinkles 125g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Linden Lady Chocolates Ltd, Walnut Tree Farm, Birch Road, Copford, Colchester, Essex, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR
Supplier Name and Address	Linden Lady Chocolates Ltd, Walnut Tree Farm, Birch Road, Copford, Colchester, Essex, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR
Ingredients	Milk chocolate: sugar cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, flavour; vanilla. Min. cocoa solids 33%, MILK solids: 20%. White chocolate: sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, flavour; vanilla. Marshmallow: glucose syrup, sugar, dextrose, water, humectant: sorbitol syrup, gelatine, flavour. Decorations: sugar, WHEAT starch, glucose syrup, vegetable oil (coconut), Glazing Agent: E901, Colours: E100, E120

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	In the dry, out of direct sunlight at a temperature 15-22c
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2027	Energy (kcal)	482.5	Salt	0.14
Fat	23.5	of which saturates	14.2		
Carbohydrate	61.2	of which sugars	56.3		
Fibre	0	Protein	4.6		
Suitable for vegetarians		No	Suitable for vegans		No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers		No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers		No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers		No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers		No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers		Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers		Yes
Free from alcohol		Yes	Free from artificial colours		No
Free from artificial flavours		No			